## Kentucky Review Board Meeting Schedule – 2020

APRIL 2020	In CLG Community*	Elsewhere
Initial draft due	December 6, 2019	January 3, 2020
Completed nominations due	January 10, 2020	February 7, 2020
Notification letters sent to CLG communities nominating properties	January 24, 2020	n/a
State Review Board Meeting	April 14, 2020	April 14, 2020

## KY Review Board Meetings are held the 2<sup>nd</sup> Tuesday in April and October

OCTOBER 2020	In CLG Community*	Elsewhere
Initial draft due	June 12, 2020	July 10, 2020
Completed nominations due	July 17, 2020	August 14, 2020
Notification letters sent to CLG communities nominating properties	July 31, 2020	n/a
State Review Board Meeting	October 13, 2020	October 13, 2020

After a property has been determined eligible, constituents are responsible for completing the National Register Nomination form.

**Initial draft due:** The National Register Coordinator will respond within thirty (30) days of receipt of the initial draft. Nominations can undergo at least two revisions prior to approval for presentation before the State Review Board.

**Completed nomination due:** Completed nominations must have the National Register Coordinator final approval before submission.

**CLG Communities:** Federal regulations require that local historic district commissions in communities participating in the Certified Local Government Program (CLG) be notified 60 days in advance if a property in their community is being presented to the Kentucky State Review Board for consideration of listing in the National Register of Historic Places.

\*The CLG communities in Kentucky are: Anchorage, Bardstown, Bellevue, Boone County, Bowling Green, Campbellsville, Covington, Danville, Dawson Springs, Frankfort, Hopkinsville, Horse Cave, Louisville-Jefferson County Metro Government, La Grange, Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, Maysville, Middlesboro, Middletown, Newport, Owensboro, Paducah, Pikeville, Shelbyville

For more information contact:

**LISA M. THOMPSON,** National Register Coordinator, Kentucky Heritage Council <u>Lisam.thompson@ky.gov</u>